For s.wfo; Manuals
MAURITRON SERVICES

8 Cher

Tree Road, Chinnor
OX® 4QY.
351694

Oxf'oyrdahlro

Tel (01844)
Fax (01844) 352554

email:- mauritron @dial,pipex.com










465 OSCILLOSCOPE



CABINET

Fig. &
Index Tektronix Serial/Model No. Mfr
No. Part No. Eff Dscont 123 45 Name & Description Code Mfr Part Numl
-1 437-0141-00 1 CABINET,SCOPE: 80009 437-0141-00
-2 348-0080-01 4 . FOOT,CABINET: 80008 348-0080-01
-3 352-0263-00 1° . HIDR,POUCH ASSY: 80009 352-0263-00
-4 200~1412~00 1 COVER,SCOPE:FRONT 80009 200-1412-00
-5 200~-0602-00 2 COVER,HINGE: 80009 200~-0602-00
-6 367-0140~03 1 HANDLE,CARRYING: 80009 367-0140-03
L (ATTACHING PARTS)
-7 211-0512-00 4 SCREW,MACHINE:6-32 X 0.50" 100 DEG,FLH STL 83385 OBD
- o K wm ow -
334-1998-00 1 PLATE,IDENT: 80009 334-1998-00
-8 214~0516~00 2 SPRING,HLCPS:0.959 DIA X 1.250 INCH LONG 80009 214-0516-00
-9 214-0513-00 B010100 B130599 2 INDEX,HDL RING? 80009 214-0513-00
214-0513-04 B130600 2 INDEX,HDL RING: 80009 214-0513-04
-10 214-0515-00 B010100 B1l30599 2 GEAR,HDL INDEX: 80009 214-0515-00
214-0515-02 B130600 2 GEAR,HDL INDEX: 80009 214-0515-02
(ATTACHING PARTS FOR EACH)
-11  210-0805-00 BOLOl0O B099999 1 WASHER,FLAT:0.204 ID X 0.438 INCH OD,STL 12327 OBD
210-1182-00 B10000O 1 WSHR,SPR TNSN:0.218 ID X 0.69 INCH OD 80009 210-1182-00
-12 213-0139~00 1 SCR,CAP,HEX HD:10-24 X 0.375 INCH LONG 14438 OBD

+HEV. C MAR 1976

- - e K e - -




Fig. &
Index Tektronix Serial/Model No. Qr Mfr
No. Part No. Eff Dscont Y 12345 Name & Description Code Mfr Part Number
4- 016-0556~00 1 ADPTR,RACK MTG:KIT 80009 016-0556-00
-1 367-0022-00 2 . HANDLE,BOW:1.5 X 4.5 INCH 06540 10353-B-1032-25A
(ATTACHING PARTS FOR EACH)
-2 213-0090-00 2 . SCREW,MACHINE:10-32 X 0.50 INCH,HEX 83385 OBD
- - = ® e e o
-3 134~0067-00 4 . BUTTON,PLUG:GRAY PLASTIC 80009 134-0067-00
-4 213-0334-00 2 . SETSCREW:0.250-28 X 0.750 INCH,SOC STL 56878 OBD
-5 351-0104-00 1 . SLIDE SECT.,DWR:PAIR 80009 351-0104-00
(ATTACHING PARTS)
-6 212-0023-00 2 . SCREW,MACHINE:8-32 X 0.375 INCH,PNH STL 83385 ORD
-7 210-0458-00 2 . NUT,PLAIN,EXT W:8-32 X 0.344 INCH,STL 83385 OBD
- - =% o . o
-8 210-0808-00 2 . EYELET,METALLIC:CENTERING 63743 2515113-3TP-909
(ATTACHING PARTS FOR EACH)
-9 211-0507-00 1 . SCREW,MACHINE:6-32 X 0.312 INCH,PNH STL 83385 OBD
-10  210-0457-00 1 . NUT,PLAIN,EXT W:6-32 X 0.312 INCH,STL 83385 OBD
- - m R o -
-11 386-2669-00 1 . SUPPORT,CABINET:REAR 80009 386-2669-00
(ATTACHING PARTS)
~12 212-0023-00 4 . SCREW,MACHINE:8~32 X 0.375 INCH,PNH STL 83385 OBD
-13 210-0458-00 2 . NUT,PLAIN,EXT W:8-32 X 0.344 INCH,STL 83385 OBD
- N e - -
-14 407-1350-00 1 . BRACKET,ANGLE:REAR 80009 407-1350-00
(ATTACHING PARTS)
-15 212-0023~00 2 . SCREW,MACHINE:8-32 X 0.375 INCH,PNH STL 83385 OBD
-16 210-0458-00 2 . NUT,PLAIN,EXT W:8-32 X 0.344 INCH,STL 83385 OBD
- e R o
-17  211-0517-00 2 . SCREW,MACHINE:6-32 X 1 INCH,PNH,STL 83385 OBD
~-18  212-0033-00 4 ., SCREW,MACHINE:8-32 X 0.750 INCH,PNH STL 83385 OBD
-19  437-0154-01 1 . CABINET,SCOPE: 80009 437-0154-01
-20 351-0101-00 1 . SLIDE,DWR,EXT:PAIR 80009 351-0101-00
-21  016-0099-00 1 . HDW KIT,ELEK EQ: 80009 016-0099-00

465 OSCILLOSCOPE

f ettt I A2



LF ADJUST.

7

@ re———GAIN

HF ADJUST. © ©
R4466
— . N
. R4427  R4426
' HF ADJUST
= . O R4438
ca43s \:4422 LF ADJUST.

e

BN

R4422
R4418

—_—t e VERT OUT CENTER

@i REV. JUNE 1974

VR4481= -2
5 Raag1?®’

Copyright© 1973, TEKTRONIX, INC
All Rights Reserved

*See Parts List for Located on back of board

serial number ranges. R4474

R4431

REV. JUNE 1974 . R4436
. R4408 M20,159




P400
I ] L4498
OB v et Lond . : > 415V
5400 N R4438 *-chaea L caqz0
;z. 2 uF .00\
FIND L4499
= a4 +\:}3c4}99
! ~8Y (3| A Tz > -8V
: 1 3 wa'cliqq '
<' L. o
sy | CR44s! R4433
R4 5! 32
R ele +0.7 ¢ 82 ,i5v
¥o0 c2|465<—T S R4432
PARTIAL A9 INTERFACE BOARD Raasl |fasac )
21
Ra403 +e.3 My
R4 404 Q4406
+3.5
RA402 A\ {
L4402
CRrRA482
e o R440 a3
< o
c:_;'g?- $2.4k b
eRrR4434 4D
5 ' RQ452 *
VERTICAL snerzgm_ { a /im‘o] s/ Q4402 300
FROM DL 339 —>F a9,
C4a4425 o7 +1.5 ‘
Fao R4409 )
RUALe/ o aazs - R
N 100 e
R4427 12 W caszz !
1k° -~ [\ gl L s $
| QM2 s% SR ev| worfRRFE 5
ca427 3 815 rqa49| |
150 = > R4453 ‘% 3
AL 1T, a2
e N ®
[caaz8] too R4419
S 909 RT4448
“54:-5 100k
R4418 !
™ -8v
(\ R4448 ¢
vers 2K
ol
Q4412 CENTER  'paqie
| 2.4k R4444
VERTICAL SIGNAL . i n
FROM DL339 (5 | e3> R4 1.8 !
radiz$ 53812 e
goog T | _A\a44le
RA413 S +3.5
160'$
- R4414 3 R444}
oo 2 22 +6.3
hA AL l \
R4440
3 37 R4442
| 100]
+I15v
RA443
165
+ * PART OF ETCHED CIRCUIT BOARD

465 OSCILLOSCOPE ®




L9498

* PART OF ETCHED CIRCUIT

BOARD

=y

R449g t 98 t4430 sy
L caa I
1a “L\‘Z%ﬂF L .00\
L4499 NP
+Xc.
£347°
-8V
R443a
4~ CRA45 cso%:\ ;X% Qggcc\l CCNNER’
t +10.0 Bi{500c0 BEFOR
R44 51 Ra4s3 (Q‘I 402 AN ¢
+0.7 82 Li5v
&4432 _Lc4437. QFQ l Q4468 ¢
R4431 R[‘—‘Q + 2.9
22 1_7244,4 4 |
RA403$ b * 6.3 Q4432 / ol
4(400 ;: a4 u coqgc,;_a -
R4404¢ 40¢ .5 “8pF | R4465 .
1008 +3.5 M 200 3
s {
| 4400 K““é 34 R4436 2
c4402 2 N 4464
7o T2k A~ 209 3
CR4434
‘ R4452
: RA440! Q4402 300 ¢
7 49.9 )
c4425 o7 + 44373
. 1.5 'tﬂ
M Soal? T20¢ R4462
R-4423 - 999 1.33K
IOO hid
A It +15V
R4427 L cas22 s [E:thgéaa C‘ 52| |55
$ /
ol el RN 3 40.2 4 R4466
2;;;'221»—-ev +2.7 £ - / 235k <
c4417 449 >
150 SR4453 MK SR4445 w??fq Ea:
/4 S422 < 40.2 -
424 —0.7 ] HsV aesi-t E bl
- ! -8v e R4463
i m\ 100 oy? RT4448 J 8%
Ragzs 100k
R4418
™ -8V
(\ R4448 caqawr Ll
VERT 6.2k 33
Q4412 CENTER
R44|b
Far R4444
R4A(L
49,9
c44_’
+5.5 R4474 S
(A\G4416 i
R444) c4474 >
475 S
22 +e.3 ﬁ Q4442 ’8?’: *4 206 ; 3
Ll44<\o [{l-s.9
33z] &4442 c4441. L““74
‘i I T5mH R4
e +,o.o&% 478
R4443 Q4472 CONNEC”

CONN _crioN BEFORE

SN BI50000 SNBISOC
g uP

AS VERTICAL OUTPUT BOARD

REV. JUNE 7

VERTICAL OUTPUT

(B040000 AND UP)
M 20159




CONMELTION CONNELTION
+10.0 SN 3{50000  BERFORE
R4433 AN 313000(¢]
s 3 (a4402
pv . N o
R4432 < _Lc4437. QQ
[199) .00l
Q4432 cdacs
5.5 O-BPF
b
4434
R443 R44%6
\O o R4464
Y 90.9 2 Rﬁaﬂsz :E
14434 23
X 44373
. ;
TS 750}2 RA462
1.33K
$R4438 QS" o
sy )7 e
>
17 s " CRT
R4449 / — VERTICAL
» 2R4445 YRA4 64 DEFLECTION
A\ ~——
340.2 sav ~  PLATES
€4438 ;*1:4439
e SETT'® |Rases
1.87K
‘t‘ % ;
o -
[ -
af
c4437.L © -
[ 3T 1 Si
!
2
w
4?34 R<4492 5 S¢
82 3 N
=~
C 4444, <
47 l +5.5 R4474 ¢ Z
90.9 > : ¢
| 10} I8P
4
<4474 > <
RA475 ¢
3 04442 o-8pF L o6 3
> \ [
H‘ 34,0
RI442 c4442 %;414‘ + 34,
o6] 2 T.00! +no.o€§ “ $RA493
» p— ¢ Y a C?ﬁ—k Q44q2 2 430
RA443 ¢ Q4472 \ CONNECTION 330)
165 CONNECTION BEFORE
SN BSCOOO SNBIBCO00
g uP SEE PARTS UST FOR EARLIER
VALUES AND SERIAL MUMBER
RANGES CF PARTS MARKED
AB VERTICAL OUTPUT BOARD WITH BLUE OUTLINE.

REV. JUNE 74

® VERTICAL OUTPUT AMPLIFIER &

(B040000O ANDUP) 670-3023
M 20159




